CIRNAC notes that the quantity of water obtained from all sources (i.e., Char Lake) was 

estimated to be 255,056 cubic meters in 2020. Item 2 of Part D of Water Licence 3AM-

RUT2035 stipulates that “The annual quantity of Water used for all purposes from Char Lake 

shall not exceed two hundred and seventeen thousand (217,000) cubic metres per annum 

or as otherwise approved by the Board in writing.” 

Recommendation:  

(R-02) CIRNAC recommends that the licensee take necessary measures to comply with the 

conditions of Water Licence 3AM-RUT2035, including the quantity of water usage.